THE OVING RECREATION GROUND COMMITTEE CONSTITUTION

- 1. The Recreation Ground Committee shall consist of the Chairman and nominated Members of Oving Parish Council together with representatives of the recognised clubs, groups and associations which from time to time make regular use of the Recreation Ground and/or its facilities.
- No physical alteration to the Recreation Ground, other than day-to-day maintenance, shall be carried out without the express written consent of Oving Parish Council.
- 3. The Recreation Ground Committee shall act as a sub-committee of the Parish Council and all decisions must be ratified by the Parish Council before any action is taken.
- 4. Each club, group or association shall be entitled to one seat on the Recreation Ground Committee. Additional members may be co-opted as required by the full committee.
- 5. The Recreation Ground Committee shall normally meet twice a year, in the spring and the autumn, or as deemed necessary.
- The Recreation Ground Committee shall recommend improvements to, and maintenance of the Recreation Ground, but shall have no direct control over any funds allocated for the maintenance and upkeep of the Recreation Ground.
- 7. The committee will ensure that all clubs societies and other such teams conduct themselves with courtesy and good behaviour whilst using the facilities. This includes ensuring that bad language or behaviour is not tolerated and incidents followed up promptly which if persistent will result in the use of the facilities being withdrawn without notice.
- 8. The members of the Recreation Ground Committee shall consider themselves to be assisting the Parish Council as the guardians of a very valuable asset given for the benefit of all of the residents of Oving.